Elks Opera House Guild Notes for Prospective Members

Thank you for your interest in the Guild.

The Guild is a working organisation which supports the Elks Theatre in Prescott. Members act as weekday tour guides to the theatre, and for theatrical performances provide security and usher services. Costumed dress is required for all these duties. Costumes styles are from the Arizona Territorial Period (1864- 1912).

Guild members also participate in fund raising activities by sponsoring events such as "Teas" followed by a narrated fashion show or a Living history presentation. More informally members meet often for breakfast/lunch followed by a leisurely promenade (again in costume) round the Prescott Plaza. These promenades attract the interest of visitors and towns people alike, giving the members the opportunity to publicise the Guild and the Theatre.

Membership is open to all who share an interest in Prescott's Historic Elks Theater. Prospective members are invited to attend one of our monthly meetings to learn more about the Guild's activities and meet the members. Our meetings are held on first Saturday of the month, with social time at 8:30 am followed by the business meeting at 9 am. to 10 am.

The Guild monthly meetings are held at Mt Vernon Church of Christ, 120 N Mount Vernon Avenue in Prescott.

If you plan to attend a meeting please let our membership guy know. His email is dancinarch@protonmail.com.

Annual membership dues are \$25. The first year dues cover the cost of membership and a name badge. By working at the theater subsequent dues are discounted according the number of volunteer hours worked.

You may make your subscription payment at your first meeting where you will receive a copy of our docent manual and other related materials.

Looking forward to meeting you, Archie, Membership Chairman.

For further information please contact me (Archie) at dancinarch@proton.me.

The Elks Opera House Guild Membership Application and Release Form

Name:			_
Address:			_
City:		Zip Code:	_
Telephone: ()		
Email:			
Birthday: M	onth:	Day:	
		e Elks Opera House Guild is a costumed note and support the Elks Opera House	
· ·	here-in-	rsigned applicant for membership of the n-after referred to as THE GUILD, do her	-
1. I shall atte	end The (Guild functions, events or activities at r	ny own risk.
or casualty fr	om atte	and hold harmless The Guild for any dand and any danding at, or participation in any function with involving The Guild.	
and any and Guild, its me	all perso mbers o	nd discharges The Guild, its members a ons legally responsible for acts of omiss or agents, arising out of or in any way co articipation in The Guild functions, even	ions of The onnected with
Date:	20	Signature	